

FORESTPARK

PROCLAMATION

- **WHEREAS:** Christian's Pharmacy was established by George Christian in September of 1947 to service the pharmacy needs of the local community and surrounding areas, making it one of the oldest incorporated businesses in the City of Forest Park, and;
- **WHEREAS:** For more than 75 years, Christian's Pharmacy offered a wide range of pharmaceutical and medical services, including prescribed medications, vaccines, veterinary products, hormone therapy, palliative care and dental care, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Christian's Pharmacy remained dedicated to the philosophy and practice of independent pharmacy, while also dedicating its sole mission to improving overall patient care, hospice care and medical outcomes through high-quality, family-oriented customer service, and;
- **WHEREAS:** In 2015, Mr. Ray Crisp became the sole owner and chief executive officer of Christian's Pharmacy and led the company to become one of the most trusted local neighborhood pharmacies in all of Clayton County, and;
- **WHEREAS:** Christian's Pharmacy will forever be cherished as a staple in the Forest Park business community, as well as a prime example of a true community partner.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Forest Park City Council hereby recognizes Christain's Pharmacy for its dedication, commitment and exemplary service to the residents, businesses and constituents of Forest Park, Georgia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand on this 18th day of March 2024 and have caused the Official Seal of the great City of Forest Park to be affixed hereto:

Angelyne Butler, MPA Mayor

Councilmember Kimberly James Ward 1

Councilmember Hector Gutierrez Ward 3 Councilmember Dabouze Antoine Ward 2

Councilmember Latresa Akins-Wells Ward 4

Councilmember Allan Mears Ward 5